

COUNTY OF YOLO

ACE – Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections625 Court Street, Room 104, Woodland CA 95695
(P) 530.666.8135 (F) 530.666.8213

JESSE SALINAS

ASSESSOR/CLERK-RECORDER/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Katharine Campos Program Manager (530) 666-8132 12/11/2020



@YoloACE



@YoloCoACE



<u>@YoloCoACE</u>

Yolo County Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections (ACE) Offices Open by Appointment Only Effective Monday, December 14, 2020

(Woodland, CA) – Due to the State's Regional Stay Home order, the Yolo County Assessor, Clerk-Recorder and Elections offices will be open to the public by appointment only, effective Monday, December 14, 2020 until further notice. Appointments will be available from 9:00 a.m. to 3:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.

As a precautionary measure to help protect staff and the community from the spread of COVID-19 (Coronavirus), ACE offices will not be able to provide services for walk-in customers. Please utilize the following link to schedule an appointment for any ACE office: https://yolocountyace.as.me/.

At this time, it is recommended that if you have any non-essential business that it be postponed or completed by phone or email. Yolo County ACE offices remain committed to serving the public as effectively as possible during this time. We encourage residents to visit our websites or contact us by email or phone. Phone calls, voicemails and emails will be answered as soon as possible based on availability of staff. Contact information for each ACE department is below:

Assessor

- o (530) 666-8135
- o assessor@yolocounty.org
- Physical Location and Mailing Address: 625 Court Street, Room 104, Woodland, CA 95695

Clerk-Recorder

- o (530) 666-8130
- o clerk-recorder@yolocounty.org
- o Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1130, Woodland, CA 95776
- Physical Location and Mailing Address: 625 Court Street, Room B01, Woodland, CA 95695

Elections

- o (530) 666-8133
- o elections@yolocounty.org
- o Mailing Address: P.O. Box 1820, Woodland, CA 95776
- o Physical Location & Mailing Address: 625 Court Street, Room B05, Woodland, CA 95695



COUNTY OF YOLO

ACE – Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections625 Court Street, Room 104, Woodland CA 95695
(P) 530.666.8135 (F) 530.666.8213



ASSESSOR/CLERK-RECORDER/REGISTRAR OF VOTERS



We realize these changes may cause some inconvenience to the public. However, we will continue to make every effort to balance public service while creating a safe environment for both staff and residents. Your patience and understanding is appreciated during this unusual and challenging period.

We encourage Yolo County residents to connect with Yolo County ACE – Assessor/Clerk-Recorder/Elections on Facebook: @YOLOCOACE, Instagram: @YOLOCOACE, and Twitter: @YOLOCOACE to receive the most up to date information about our offices.

* * *